          www.microsensorcorp.com  V4.2 09/2025
MDM7000-LT
Smart Pressure Transmitter-Differential Pressure
Flange Diaphragm Seal
  Note: Some certificates are still pending.
MDM7000-LT Smart Pressure Transmitter02
          www.microsensorcorp.com  V4.2 09/2025
Accuracy

 □□□□□□□□－□□□□□
Side Mounted Movable Flange Diaphragm
Order Guide
Output signal H 4mA~20mA DC, HART
B 4mA~20mA DC, HART, Bluetooth
R Modbus-RS485
Note: Note: The default is HART5, please select in Options-Specifications if HART7 is required.
Case S 316L Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
U 316L Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
P Aluminum alloy case (Polyester resin coating) with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
N Aluminum alloy case(Polyester resin coating) with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
Note: Note: The outlet port, (F) 1/2NPT, without cable glands. The explosion-proof conduit is directly connected. The default material for the
nameplate is 304 stainless steel. Please consult MICROSENSOR for other materials.
Waterproof/explosion-
proof connector Specification Material Applicable wire
diameter IP rating
0 Without cable glands
A Single-ended with a flameproof metal plug 316 SS
1 M20×1.5 waterproof connector, with plug PVC 6mm~12mm IP67
2 Non-flameproof adapter M20x1.5 (M) to M20x1.5 (F) , with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
Basic options
MDM7000-LT Smart Pressure Transmitter010
          www.microsensorcorp.com  V4.2 09/2025
Low pressure side fill oil S
Normal temperature silicone oil（Medium temperature: -40℃ ~200℃ , ambient temperature:
-40℃ ~85℃）
H High temperature silicone oil（Medium temperature: 0℃ ~315℃ , ambient temperature: 0℃ ~85℃）
L
Low temperature silicone oil（Medium temperature: -55℃ ~120℃ , ambient temperature: -40℃
~85℃） ※
E Fluorocarbon oil 2（Medium temperature: -55℃ ~85℃ , ambient temperature:-40℃ ~85℃） ※
Clamp flange fastener 1 Bolts, nuts, and other components, 35CrMo
Low pressure side clamp flange
process connection Specifications Drain/vent valve position Thread Mounting method
2 Female 1/4-18NPT Above the side of flange 7/16-20UNF (F) Horizontal
3 Female 1/4-18NPT Under  the side of flange 7/16-20UNF(F) Horizontal
Low pressure side wetted
parts Diaphragm Flange block Discharge valve/plug Sealings
A 316L 316 316 FKM (-20℃ ~120℃ )
B 316L 316 316 Stainless steel frame PTFE (-40℃ ~120℃ )
E 316L 316 316 Modified FKM (-50℃ ~120℃ )
C HC-276 316 316 FKM (-20℃ ~120℃ )
D HC-276 316 316 Stainless steel frame PTFE (-40℃ ~120℃ )
F HC-276 316 316 Modified FKM (-50℃ ~120℃ )
G Tantalum 316 316 FKM (-20℃ ~120℃ ) ※
H Tantalum 316 316 Stainless steel frame PTFE (-40℃ ~120℃ ) ※
I Tantalum 316 316 Modified FKM (-50℃ ~120℃ ) ※
Sensor module range Nominal range Minimum range  Lower (LRL) Upper (URL)
2 0.4bar 0.1bar -0.4bar 0.4bar
3 2.5bar 0.25bar -2.5bar 2.5bar
3 Flameproof adapter M20x1.5 (M) to 1/2 NPT (F) , with plug 316 SS 6mm~12mm IP67
4 Flameproof adapter M20x1.5 (M) to M20x1.5 (F) , with plug 316 SS 6mm~12mm IP67

Side Mounted Movable Flange
Insertion Sleeve
Order Guide
Output signal H 4mA~20mA DC, HART
B 4mA~20mA DC, HART, Bluetooth
R Modbus-RS485
Note: Note: The default is HART5, please select in Options-Specifications if HART7 is required.
Case S 316L Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
U 316L Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
P Aluminum alloy case (Polyester resin coating) with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
N Aluminum alloy case(Polyester resin coating) with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
Note: Note: The outlet port, (F) 1/2NPT, without cable glands. The explosion-proof conduit is directly connected. The default material for the
nameplate is 304 stainless steel. Please consult MICROSENSOR for other materials.
Waterproof/explosion-
proof connector Specification Material Applicable wire
diameter IP rating
0 Without cable glands
A Single-ended with a flameproof metal plug 316 SS
1 M20×1.5 waterproof connector, with plug PVC 6mm~12mm IP67
2 Non-flameproof adapter M20x1.5 (M) to M20x1.5 (F) , with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
Application of
hazardous area
1 China, Flameproof, No.CE23.6650
Ex db IIC T6 Gb, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.2-2021
2 China, Intrinsically safe, No.CE23.7688X
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.4-2021
3 China，Dust explosion-proof，GYB24.1215X
Ex tb Ⅲ C T85℃ Db, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T 3836.31-2021
4 China, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe
5 China, Flameproof, Dust explosion-proof, Intrinsically safe
A CSA, Flameproof, CSA 25CA80192884X
Class I, Division 1, Group A, B, C and D T6
Class II, Division 1 Group E, F and G T80ºC
Class III
Ex db IIC T6 Gb
Class I, Zone 1, AEx db IIC T6 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T80℃ Db
Zone 21, AEx tb IIIC T80℃ Db
※
B CSA, Intrinsically safe, CSA24CA80156531X
Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C and D T4
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Class I, Zone 0, AEx ia IIC T4 Ga
C CSA, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe ※
E ATEX, Flameproof, CSANe 25ATEX1107X
II 2G Ex db IIC T6 Gb,  II 2D Ex tb IIIC T80℃ Db ※
F ATEX, Intrinsically safe, CSANe 24ATEX1178X
II 1G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
G ATEX, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe ※
J IECEx, Flameproof, IECEx CSA 25.0059X
Ex db IIC T6 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T80℃ Db ※
K IECEx, Intrinsically safe, IECEx CSA 24.0045X
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
L IECEx, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe ※
M EAC, Explosion-proof, RU C-CN.АЖ58.В.05884/24
1Ex db IIC T6 Gb,  0Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
0 Non-hazardous area
Basic options
MDM7000-LT Smart Pressure Transmitter014

 □□□□□□□□－□□□□□
Remote Fixed Flange Diaphragm
Order Guide
Basic options
019MDM7000-LT Smart Pressure Transmitter
          www.microsensorcorp.com  V4.2 09/2025
3 Flameproof adapter M20x1.5 (M) to 1/2 NPT (F) , with plug 316 SS 6mm~12mm IP67
4 Flameproof adapter M20x1.5 (M) to M20x1.5 (F) , with plug 316 SS 6mm~12mm IP67
5 Flameproof adapter M20x1.5 (M) to G1/2 (F) , with plug 316 SS 6mm~12mm IP67
Note: Note: Flameproof configuration is applicable to PCEC/ATEX/IECEx standards.Flameproof adapter obtained CCC certificate. Please contact
MICROSENSOR if double sealing is required.
Display N Without LCD display, explosion proof type -40℃ ~70℃ , non-explosion proof type -50℃ ~85℃
L With LCD display, explosion proof type/ non-explosion proof type -40℃ ~70℃
—
Low pressure side fill oil S Normal temperature silicone oil（Medium temperature: -40℃ ~200℃ , ambient temperature:
-40℃ ~85℃）
H High temperature silicone oil（Medium temperature: 0℃ ~315℃ , ambient temperature: 0℃ ~85℃）
L Low temperature silicone oil（Medium temperature: -55℃ ~120℃ , ambient temperature: -40℃
~85℃） ※
E Fluorocarbon oil 2（Medium temperature: -55℃ ~85℃ , ambient temperature:-40℃ ~85℃） ※
Clamp flange fastener 1 Bolts, nuts, and other components, 35CrMo
Low pressure side clamp flange
process connection Specifications Drain/vent valve position Thread Mounting method
2 Female 1/4-18NPT Above the side of flange 7/16-20UNF (F) Horizontal
3 Female 1/4-18NPT Under  the side of flange 7/16-20UNF(F) Horizontal
Low pressure side wetted parts Diaphragm Flange block Discharge valve/plug Sealings
A 316L 316 316 FKM (-20℃ ~120℃ )
B 316L 316 316 Stainless steel frame PTFE(-40℃ ~120℃ )
E 316L 316 316 Modified FKM(-50℃ ~120℃ )
C HC-276 316 316 FKM(-20℃ ~120℃ )
D HC-276 316 316 Stainless steel frame PTFE(-40℃ ~120℃ )
F HC-276 316 316 Modified FKM(-50℃ ~120℃ )
G Tantalum 316 316 FKM(-20℃ ~120℃ ) ※
H Tantalum 316 316 Stainless steel frame PTFE(-40℃ ~120℃ ) ※
I Tantalum 316 316 Modified FKM(-50℃ ~120℃ ) ※
Sensor module range Nominal range Minimum range  Lower (LRL) Upper (URL)
2 0.4bar 0.1bar -0.4bar 0.4bar
3 2.5bar 0.25bar -2.5bar 2.5bar
Flange standard 2 HG/T-20592
1 EN1092-1
5 HG/T-20615
6 ANSI/ASME B16.5
Flange diameter Applicable standard
A DN25 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1(Recommended diaphragm materials: 316L or HC. For
others, please consult MICROSENSOR) ※
J DN40 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1 ※
B DN50 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1
C DN80 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1
D DN100 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1
Diaphragm connection
position    H Differential pressure transmitter high pressure side
Diaphragm seal system
code    F Remote fixed flange
Diaphragm seal options - high pressure side
MDM7000-LT Smart Pressure Transmitter020
          www.microsensorcorp.com  V4.2 09/2025
Pressure class Applicable standard Applicable flange diameter
1 PN10/PN16 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1 DN25, DN40, DN50, DN80, DN100
2 PN25/PN40 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1 DN25, DN40, DN50, DN80, DN100
3 PN63 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1 DN25, DN40, DN50, DN80, DN100
4 PN100 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1 DN25, DN40, DN50, DN80, DN100 ※

Remote Fixed Flange Insertion
Sleeve Diaphragm
Order Guide
Output signal H 4mA~20mA DC, HART
B 4mA~20mA DC, HART, Bluetooth
R Modbus-RS485
Note: Note: The default is HART5, please select in Options-Specifications if HART7 is required.
Case S 316L Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
U 316L Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
P Aluminum alloy case (Polyester resin coating) with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
N Aluminum alloy case(Polyester resin coating) with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
Note: Note: The outlet port, (F) 1/2NPT, without cable glands. The explosion-proof conduit is directly connected. The default material for the
nameplate is 304 stainless steel. Please consult MICROSENSOR for other materials.
Waterproof/explosion-
proof connector Specification Material Applicable wire
diameter IP rating
0 Without cable glands
A Single-ended with a flameproof metal plug 316 SS
1 M20×1.5 waterproof connector, with plug PVC 6mm~12mm IP67
2 Non-flameproof adapter M20x1.5 (M) to M20x1.5 (F) , with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
Application of
hazardous area
1 China, Flameproof, No.CE23.6650
Ex db IIC T6 Gb, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.2-2021
2 China, Intrinsically safe, No.CE23.7688X
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.4-2021
3 China，Dust explosion-proof，GYB24.1215X
Ex tb Ⅲ C T85℃ Db, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T 3836.31-2021
4 China, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe
5 China, Flameproof, Dust explosion-proof, Intrinsically safe
A CSA, Flameproof, CSA 25CA80192884X
Class I, Division 1, Group A, B, C and D T6
Class II, Division 1 Group E, F and G T80ºC
Class III
Ex db IIC T6 Gb
Class I, Zone 1, AEx db IIC T6 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T80℃ Db
Zone 21, AEx tb IIIC T80℃ Db
※
B CSA, Intrinsically safe, CSA24CA80156531X
Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C and D T4
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Class I, Zone 0, AEx ia IIC T4 Ga
C CSA, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe ※
E ATEX, Flameproof, CSANe 25ATEX1107X
II 2G Ex db IIC T6 Gb,  II 2D Ex tb IIIC T80℃ Db ※
F ATEX, Intrinsically safe, CSANe 24ATEX1178X
II 1G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
G ATEX, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe ※
J IECEx, Flameproof, IECEx CSA 25.0059X
Ex db IIC T6 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T80℃ Db ※
K IECEx, Intrinsically safe, IECEx CSA 24.0045X
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
L IECEx, Flameproof, Intrinsically safe ※
M EAC, Explosion-proof, RU C-CN.АЖ58.В.05884/24
1Ex db IIC T6 Gb,  0Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
0 Non-hazardous area
Basic options
MDM7000-LT Smart Pressure Transmitter024
          www.microsensorcorp.com  V4.2 09/2025
Sensor module range Nominal range Minimum range  Lower (LRL) Upper (URL)
2 0.4bar 0.1bar -0.4bar 0.4bar
3 2.5bar 0.25bar -2.5bar 2.5bar
Low pressure side fill oil S Normal temperature silicone oil（Medium temperature: -40℃ ~200℃ , ambient temperature:
-40℃ ~85℃）